CH \$190.00 77307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM824201

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank (successor by merger to TCF National Bank)		06/30/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABCSS Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	1406 Blue Oaks Blvd.		
City:	Roseville		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95747		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	ABCSP, LLC		
Street Address:	1406 Blue Oaks Blvd.		
City:	Roseville		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95747		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77307839	ABCUNIVERSITY		
Serial Number:	77307833	ALWAYS BEST CARE		
Serial Number:	78881065	ALWAYS BEST CARE SENIOR SERVICES ABC		
Serial Number:	85027774	ALWAYS BEST CARE SENIOR SERVICES		
Serial Number:	85648103	ALWAYS IN TOUCH		
Serial Number:	85612591	BUILD A BUSINESS. MAKE A DIFFERENCE.		
Serial Number:	77219091	HELPING OTHERS MAKING LIFE RICH ALWAYS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-259-2000

TRADEMARK

900785926 REEL: 008133 FRAME: 0732

Email: bcipdocketing@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew G. Minder

Address Line 1:211 North Broadway, Suite 3600Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1014489.124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew G. Minder
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew G. Minder/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=Always Best Care - Hntington Release Security Interest - Trademarks 4880-1646-1677#page1.tif source=Always Best Care - Hntington Release Security Interest - Trademarks 4880-1646-1677#page2.tif source=Always Best Care - Hntington Release Security Interest - Trademarks 4880-1646-1677#page3.tif source=Always Best Care - Hntington Release Security Interest - Trademarks 4880-1646-1677#page4.tif source=Always Best Care - Hntington Release Security Interest - Trademarks 4880-1646-1677#page5.tif source=Always Best Care - Hntington Release Security Interest - Trademarks 4880-1646-1677#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of June 30, 2023 in favor of ABCSS Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), and ABCSP, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Borrower"; Holdings and Borrower are referred to herein, collectively, as the "Grantors" and, individually, as a "Grantor"), by The Huntington National Bank (successor by merger to TCF National Bank) ("Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 18, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") executed by Grantors in favor of Lender, each Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5773/0330.

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. Each Grantor is hereby authorized to file and record this Release with the appropriate governmental agency or authority as evidence of the release of security interest granted hereunder.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

By: 7/2 Name: Thomas Coffey

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

[see attached]

ABCSP, Inc. Active Trademark Portfolio Report as of October 19, 2015

	ALWAYS BEST CARE	Design BEST CARE SENIOR SHRIFTERS	MARK ALWAYS BEST CARE ABC
	India		COUNTRY APP. NO. European Union 008243801
	2163903		APP. NO. 008243801
A.	Jun 22, 2011 ©©		DATE FILED Apr 24, 2009
	DO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		REG. NO. 008243801
			REG. DATE Nov 14, 2009
044-Home health care services 045-Providing non-medical in-home personal services for individuals including checking home condition, supplies and individual well-being, scheduling appointments, running errands, making safety checks, and providing on-line information related to the personal services	Jun 22, 2011 Carge Gamchishes namely, offering technical assistance in the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of establishment and /or operation of employee placement services of establishment and /or operation	establishment and/or operation of employee placement services for in-home, non-medical, health care businesses.	ر
	Pending		STATUS Registered
	ABCSP, Inc.	1	OWNER NAME ABCSP, Inc.

ALWAYS BEST CARE ABC SENIOR SERVICES & Color Design BEST CARE BEST CARE STANDA SERVICES	ALWAYS BEST CARE	ABCUNIVERSITY			BEST SARE SEND SEWICES INDIA	MARK ALWAYS BEST CARE INDIA and Design
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America				COUNTRY India
78/881,065	77/307,833	77/307,839				APP. NO. 2163904
May 11, 2000	Oct 18, 2007	Oct 18, 2007©	}			DATE FILED Jun 22, 2011
	3,563)68 (3)					REG. NO. R
Feb 26, 2008	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			0	a C	REG. DATE 0
035-Employment placement for in-home, non-medical health care; franchising, namely, offering technical assistance in the establishment and/or operation of employee placement services for in-home, non-medical, health care businesses	035-Employment placement for in-home, non-medical health care; franchising, namely, offering technical assistance in the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services for in-home, non-medical, health care businesses	Coss Employment placement for in-home, non-medical health care; Carchising, namely, offering technical assistance in the examples of the examp	045-Providing non-medical in-home personal services for individuals including Recking home condition, supplies and individual well-being, scheduling appointments, running errands, making safety checks, and providing on-line information related to the personal services	044-Home health care services	043-Providing assistance to senior citizens seeking to determine assisted living facilities appropriate for their needs	CLASS AND DESCRIPTION 035-Employment placement for in-home, non-medical health care; franchising, namely, offering technical assistance in the establishment and /or operation of employee placement services for in-home, non-medical, health care businesses
Registered	Registered	Registered				STATUS Pending
ABCSP, Inc.	ABCSP, Inc.	ABCSP, Inc.				NAME ABCSP, Inc.

HELPING OTHERS MAKING LIFE RICH ALWAYS	BUILD A BUSINESS. MAKE A DIFFERENCE.	ALWAYS IN TOUCH	MARK ALWAYS BEST CARE SENIOR SERVICES
United States of America	United States of 85/612,591 America	United States of America	COUNTRY APP. NO. United States of 85/027,774 America
77/219,091	85/612,591	85/648,103	
Jun 29, 2007(3),385,483; (d.fe.b)19,2 Jun 20, 2007(3),385,483; (d.fe.b)19	Apr 30, 2012	Jun 11, 2012	DATE FILED Apr 30, 2010
	, 2012 4,261235 5 4,261235 5 4,761235 5 4,76123 5	4,327,200	REG. NO. 4,033,505
Reption All All All All All All All All All Al		00 Apr 30, 2013 0, pr	REG. DATE Oct 4, 2011
By Employment placement for in-home, non-medical health are; franchising, namely, offering technical assistance in the stablishment and/or operation of employee placement services or in -home, non-medical, health care businesses	(assistante in the establishment and/or operation of in home care for seniors and assisted living placement services	45-Providing a personal support service for seniors and disabled ersons whereby periodic contact is made with said individuals via elephone, text message, email, and other means for the purpose of conducting reassurance checks and for social conversation surposes	CLASS AND DESCRIPTION 035-Employment agency services, namely, temporary placement of in-home, non-medical, health care providers; franchise services, namely, offering business management assistance in the establishment and operation of employee placement service for inhome, non medical, health care business.
Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS Registered
ABCSP, Inc.	ALWAYS BEST CARE SENIOR SERVICES	ABCSP, Inc., DBA Always Best Care Senior Services	OWNER NAME ABCSP, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008133 FRAME: 0739

~

RECORDED: 07/13/2023